

OAK VIEW BRANCH LIBRARY PARKING LOT
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: OAK VIEW BRANCH LIBRARY

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 41,487.00	Bidder: SealPros, Inc.	Bidder: Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc. 1300 N. Bahnsen Avenue	Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company	Bidder: Journey Group Companies dba Black-Top Paving	Bidder: Double H Paving, Inc.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 41,487.00	Address: 27297 Wetland Road Harrisburg, SD 57032	Address: 57104 Avenue	Address: 1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Address: 4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57108	Address: 27275 Verhey Place Tea, SD 57064
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/19/16	City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57032	City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 605.334.3204	City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 605.338.4921	City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 605.336.9512	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.338.5736	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.767.3502				Phone No.: 605.498.2030

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	70	\$ 8.12	\$ 568.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 602.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 675.50
3	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE	FT	850	\$ 1.87	\$ 1,589.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,657.50
4	110.81110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	12	\$ 10.15	\$ 121.80	\$ 7.25	\$ 87.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 77.40
5	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	619	\$ 4.26	\$ 2,636.94	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,899.70	\$ 5.85	\$ 3,621.15	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,785.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,190.00
6	SPECIAL	REMOVE CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SY	20	\$ 13.20	\$ 264.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 335.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 370.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00
7	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	30	\$ 50.75	\$ 1,522.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
8	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
9	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	590	\$ 2.03	\$ 1,197.70	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,268.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,268.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,239.00
10	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 832.30	\$ 832.30	\$ 899.00	\$ 899.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00
11	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00
12	900.0452	VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
13	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	1.2	\$ 101.50	\$ 121.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 126.00
14	SPECIAL	SEED FERTILIZER AND FIBER MULCH	SY	20	\$ 15.23	\$ 304.60	\$ 3.35	\$ 67.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 64.00
15	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	20	\$ 2.03	\$ 40.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 43.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 42.00
16	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 126.88	\$ 253.76	\$ 112.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 214.00
17	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00
18	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
19	999.5152	WEED BARRIER FABRIC	SY	20	\$ 9.14	\$ 182.80	\$ 1.65	\$ 33.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 32.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 37.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 32.00
20	999.5157	4" DEPTH SHREDDED BARK MULCH	SY	20	\$ 15.23	\$ 304.60	\$ 10.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 205.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 204.00
21	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	2	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 21.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00
22	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	140	\$ 15.25	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00
23	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	160	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 23,200.00
24	350.0030	ASPHALT CRACK SEALING	FT	400	\$ 0.97	\$ 388.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 440.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 860.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 840.00
25	380.6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	EA	10	\$ 15.23	\$ 152.30	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 165.00
26	SPECIAL	24" CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66 CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK FAS	FT	70	\$ 25.38	\$ 1,776.60	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00
27	SPECIAL	TRACK	SY	20	\$ 76.13	\$ 1,522.60	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
28	SPECIAL	ASPHALT EMULSION SURFACE SEALCOAT	SY	3101	\$ 0.25	\$ 775.25	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,961.60	\$ 1.55	\$ 4,806.55	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,202.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 4,806.55
29	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	140	\$ 0.21	\$ 29.40	\$ 0.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 30.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 42.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 35.00
30	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	1320	\$ 0.21	\$ 277.20	\$ 0.25	\$ 330.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 290.40	\$ 0.30	\$ 396.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 330.00
31	633.1435	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" YELLOW	FT	80	\$ 1.22	\$ 97.60	\$ 1.35	\$ 108.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 104.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 104.00
32	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT HANDICAP SYMBOL	EA	4	\$ 20.30	\$ 81.20	\$ 22.25	\$ 89.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 86.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$43,421.45	Total Bid	\$47,700.80	Total Bid	\$51,222.00	Total Bid	\$54,903.52	Total Bid	\$ 64,977.95